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1 SUMMARY

This centification assures the 62.5/125 ST/PC-MTRJ 1.8mm duplex 1M and the
related components conform to the following standards.

1 APPLICATION

This preduct is mainly applied to the connection between Optical Communication
Equipment.

1 QUALITY STANDARD ,
The quality conforms to the criteria of GR 326 and JIS C5951,

4 DESCRIPTION / QUANTITY
Description (Please see Table 1)

Table 1
Numbers : Description Length(m) | QTY Remark
001 62.5/125 ST/PC-MTRJ 1.Bmm 1 1PCS
duplex Patch cord

5 SPECIFICATION
5.1 Appearance, Structure, and Dimension
5.1.1 Visual observation ta cnsure no scratches and contaminations existed.
End-Face Inspection Standards:
Within ¢ 25 gz m (including Core): No any defects.
Within ¢ 1252m:
* Less than 2 spots and ¢ 4 & m in diameter.
* Less than 2 lines and 1.5 & m width.
+ No Contaminations.
Ferrule Inspection:
* Spots less than ¢ 20 ¢ m in diameter.
* Lines less than § ¢ m width,
» No Contaminations,

5.1.2 Materials, structure, and dimension must base on the following
graphics (Please sce Page 5)
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5.2 Performance
Plense see Page 6 for the Optical, Mechanical and Environmental
Characteristics. As well, Page 7 demonstrates the Measurement of Optical
Characteristics.

3.3 QCFlow Chart
Please see Page & for QC Flow Chart.

PRODCUTION PROCESS FLOW CHART :
Pleasze see Pape 9 for Patch-cord production procedures.

QUALITY ASSUREANCE ’
7.1 Inspection
Examining the following items:
7.1.1 Insertion Loss
7.1.2 Return Loss
7.2 Test Report
All finished produets must come with the Test Report bases on inspecting
items of 7.1 (Please see Page 10 for example) to Purchasing Department,

7.3 Base on the Standards of this Certification te provide products that meet
vour standards of acceptability,

1.4 If factory inspection is required for ensuring the product quality, please
contact handling personnel or company for more details and decision.

ENGINEERING DRAWING
8.1 To ensure the constant quality of the products, engineering drawings of

product structure, dimension, marking, and other specific items will be
provided to vou for approval.

8.2 If conflicts occur between inspecting items and Enginesring Drawing, base
on Engineering Drawing for priority.

8.3 Before changing the product specification, please provide a written
standard and modified Engineering Drawing (& months in advance if
possible).



9

10

PACKAGING

To aveid the damages during the delivery, all our products will package in an
apprepriate manner. [n addition, the standard carton will be used and marked the
following items on a suitable location.

2.1
2.2
9.3
2.4

Individual Product Description
Title or Code of Manufacturer.
Date ar Code of Production.

Product Quantity.

OTHER IMPORTANT MATTERS
10.1 Each standard patch cord will be 1M{+10/-0cm) in length. If other lengths

are required, please notify and renegotiate when ordering.

10.2 If conflicts arise regarding to this certification, we will contact your

Technical Department immediately.

10.3 When any problems oceur, n:\rimﬂ:.r between both sides before dlﬁpnsiliun.

10.4 This Certification takes effect on August 4, 2005.
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PATCH CORD ENVIRONMENTAL TEST RESULT

i. INITIALOPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

ITEMS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS

S L= 1310 nm;I550nm =03dB
e { for Single-mode) -

L= 1310 nm;,1550 Singl di

Retarn Lass et e = 504B

L= 1310 nm;B50nm  (Multi-mode)

2. MECHANCIAL CHARACTERISTICS: p
TEST RESULTS
ITEMS CONDITIONS Insertion Loss
- Return Loss
Variation
Omm d, naturally jolt
Coatinueus Jolt |1 above ground, naturally jo ey = 2045
Test &, 000times.
' 1.5m abo d 3t :

T Drop from 1.5m above ground 3 times on 032 dB ~ £04B

pn fron plate,

Durability Test |E.wu:rm\',n:l.' & total of 500 inscriions. =0.2 dB = 5048

Amplitude: 1.5mm p-p
Fre : 10-55Hz + 3 principal axis for
Vibration Tt | Dy 1 =o0z2d8 = 50dB
2 hours cach.
Peak-Peak Amplitude: 1.55mm.

Salt Spray Test |Salt content § 96 ¢+ 96 hours in durstion. =0.2dB = 5048
Temperature [-20 ~ 80 °C, 30 minfcycle for 10 Cycles, ' <0.2dB = 50dB
Cycling Test : :

- = - = L + i
Humidity 10 =~ 25 ~ B5°C » 93 + 3 % in humidity <0248 > 50dB
{for 10 Cycles.

Cyeling Test




METHOD OF MEASUREMENT

1. INSERTION L/OSS ( for Single-mode type)

A= 1310 nm
1550 nm

Light

Sourco

2. RETURN LOSS

A= 1310 nm ; 1550 nm ( for Single-mode )
A= 1310 nm ; 850 nm ( for Multi-mode )

i

Pi

: ml Snmpt:l

=

Mester Adaptor

Insertion Loss = -10 Log ( Pi / Po ) dB

Figure 1
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Mastercord hnster Adapior

Fetum Loss=.10 Log (Po /Pi )dB

Figure 2




Patch cnrdaﬂ Engineering E‘muﬁﬁrﬂ

INSPECTION INSPECTION OPERATION
FROCEDURE UNIT REMARK
CONTENT POINT STANDARD
Material Receiving [OPtical Cable Eve Starchouse
L Storekeeper | Test Repart
Inspection Ceramic Sleeve e Manngement System P
£
Connector
Every Mew Storehiouse C
Matgrial Control : Storckes
Astigned Location & carabg Management § rekesper
Ensurlng the amount of Cable Cutling
Cable Cutting Taotal Inspection T
glwe 1 Dperation Standard e
Curing Operation
Curing Time, Temperamre Tatal Inapection - et Operation Team
Afer Treatment
After Treatment  |Assuring the Adhesion Tenal Inspection 0 ion Team
= - Operation Standard | T
Time, Pressure, Polishing Opemation
Palishin Tatal Inapecti i Eahi
Ing thonal Spesd pection et Orperation Team Fnlnhmgw
End-Face End-Face -~ : )
: Measurement nspection
A End-Face Total [ns A
W pection ppearance
[nspecizon Imspection Standard
Optical Optical
y mlent nspect
Characterlstic  {IL - BR Total [nspection Characterlstic LS : lan
inzpection Inspeetion Standard
End-Face Shapes  |Radius of Curvaiure, S End-Face Shape BAsagurement ID Image
[+] (=
[nspection Apax Offset, Fiber Height y Inspection Standard Team Repont
Azsembl Appearance Total | i oot LN pon Team
25EM NEpECivon ermtirtd
f i i Standard o
Inspection Operati Meatirmen Inspesti
Final fnspection  |End-Facz « IL * BR | Total Inspestion S : s
Standard Team Record
Prekaping Operation
Packagin Appearance, Ot Tatal Inspection Storekesper
kaging ppE Quantity p s epe
Rt Peiing | EREAC Total Inspecti o A Test
e - Seatistic h e e Muaonagemeant System Q < ol
Pre-Dellve A anee, Duantlty, Pre-Deli
R | | Sample Chack - QA
Inspection Statistic Check Operation Standard




Patch cord Production Procedure

RELATED STANDARD

FROCEDURE INSPECTION CONTENT FERSONNEL |RECORD FORM
Storehouse Management Marerial Requisice
Material Requesting Description, Quantity =i Storekesper i
System Form
EIEIpping the Jacked,
¥ Inserting Ceramic Sleeve, | Caoble Cutting Operation
Cahble Cakting Crperator
Inctalling Pars, 3I53MND Standard
Bonding
Temperature, Time, Arrange Curing Operation
Cuering i Operatar
in Order Standard
Ensuring the amount of
Afier Treatment Glue, Cutting Fiber, Ep e 0
ter Treabmen ue, ing Fiber, Epoy rator
: Ciperation Standard e
Removal
Abrasive, Time, Pressure,
Rﬂuﬂ'l Pﬂllﬁhiﬂﬂ HBTd.I:IEEE. -S-]]E:E-d
Bolishi Abrosive, Time, Prassures, Polishing Operatlon e
olshing P erntor olshing Resord
Middle Polishing |1 g e Speed Standard or e
A Abrasive, Time, Pressurs,
Buﬁiﬁa. F'I:II|1-]1-|I1-E Hl:ll'dnl:EE-. Epﬂﬂd
End-Facs Scratches, Pin Hole, End-Face Appearance
Appearance Contaminations Inspaction Standard
: Inspection Record
n-Process . ica] Charncteristic
Inspoctian Optical Insertion Loss, Retum Loss o Operator
_ Characteristic Inspaction Standard
Radiug of Curvaiire, Apex End-Face Shape 101 B
E ort
End-Face Shape |~prer Fiber Height Inspection Standard s
. o s A Azzembly Operation
ssembly Quantity, arance erator
mbly ppe et Op
Optical F Dptical Characteristic
. : Insertion Loss, Return Loss ;
.F' T k Characteristic Inspection Standard QA Test Repart
| Final Inspection : e
End-Face Scratches, Pin Hole, End-Face Appearance
Appearance  |Coataminations Inspection Standard
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Optical fiber Patch cords/ Pig-tails Test Report

rModel Tvpe,
Date: Crrder Me: LE-"FIEH'I: Caoble Cordoge:
MO, /M bR 1L.[cB) R.LIdB} MO, SN BN LLidB] | R.L{cB)
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L.= Insertion Loss

lual ity sontrol; Andy Les

e

R.L.= Reburm Loss
3/N= Serial MNumber
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